Document No.  008-0339-0 Page 1 - 4 Rev. A
Series 770
Conformal Coated SIP Resistor Network
FEATURES
• High-Reliability Cermet Resistors
• Space Saving Over Individual Resistors
• Low Profile

5 - Dual Terminator Circuit See tables below for example part numbers.
Refer to tables on Page 2 for available part numbers.
Not all pin count, schematic combinations and resistor values may be available.
Contact your local CTS Representative or CTS Customer Service for availability.
 Schematic 5 Example Part Numbers Schematic 5 Example Part Numbers
R1
(ohms)
R2
(ohms)
R1/R2 Part Number
R1
(ohms)
R2
(ohms)
R1/R2 Part Number
81 130 81/130 77010581/130P 470 1k 470/1k 770105470/1KP
100 200 100/200 770105100/200P 750 2.3k 750/2.3k 770105750/2.3KP
180 270 180/270 770105180/270P 1k 2k 1k/2k 7701051K/2KP
220 330 220/330 770105220/330P 1.1k 2.2k 1.1k/2.2k 7701051.1/2.2KP *
1.5k 3.3K 1.5k/3.3k 7701051.5/3.3KP *
*  CTS Part Number limited to 15 characters maximum.
For R1 or R2 >1k OhmsFor R1 and R2 <1k Ohms
 First k is omitted
Document No.  008-0339-0 Page 2 - 4 Rev. A
Series 770
Conformal Coated SIP Resistor Network
 ORDERING INFORMATION
AVAILABLE RESISTOR VALUES & EIA CODE (E-24 Series)
Ohms Code Ohms Code Ohms Code Ohms Code Ohms Code Ohms Code Ohms Code Ohms Code Ohms Code Ohms Code
22 220 68 680 220 221 680 681 2.2K 222 6.8K 682 22.0K 223 68.0K 683 220K 224 680K 684
24 240 75 750 240 241 750 751 2.4K 242 7.5K 752 24.0K 243 75.0K 753 240K 244 750K 754
27 270 82 820 270 271 820 821 2.7K 272 8.2K 822 27.0K 273 82.0K 823 270K 274 820K 824
30 300 91 910 300 301 910 911 3.0K 302 9.1K 912 30.0K 303 91.0K 913 300K 304 910K 914
33 330 100 101 330 331 1.0K 102 3.3K 332 10.0K 103 33.0K 333 100K 104 330K 334 1M 105
36 360 110 111 360 361 1.1K 112 3.6K 362 11.0K 113 36.0K 363 110K 114 360K 364
39 390 120 121 390 391 1.2K 122 3.9K 392 12.0K 123 39.0K 393 120K 124 390K 394
43 430 130 131 430 431 1.3K 132 4.3K 432 13.0K 133 43.0K 433 130K 134 430K 434
47 470 150 151 470 471 1.5K 152 4.7K 472 15.0K 153 47.0K 473 150K 154 470K 474
51 510 160 161 510 511 1.6K 162 5.1K 512 16.0K 163 51.0K 513 160K 164 510K 514
56 560 180 181 560 561 1.8K 182 5.6K 562 18.0K 183 56.0K 563 180K 184 560K 564
62 620 200 201 620 621 2.0K 202 6.2K 622 20.0K 203 62.0K 623 200K 204 620K 624
SCHEMATIC 5, AVAILABE PART NUMBERS
R1 (ohms) R2 (ohms) R1/R2 Part Number R1 (ohms) R2 (ohms) R1/R2 Part Number
81 130 81/130 77010581/130P 470 1K 470/1K 770105470/1KP
100 200 100/200 770105100/200P 560 1K 560/1K 770105560/1KP
100 150 100/150 770105100/150P 750 2.3K 750/2.3K 770105750/2.3KP
100 430 100/430 770105100/430P 1K 2K 1K/2K 7701051K/2KP
106 169 106/169 770105106/169P 1.1K 2.2K 1.1K/2.2K 7701051.1/2.2KP
120 180 120/180 770105120/180P 1K 3.3K 1K/3.3K 7701051K/3.3KP
121 195 121/195 770105121/195P 1.5K 1.5K 1.5K/1.5K 7701051.5/1.5KP
160 240 160/240 770105160/240P 1.5K 3.3K 1.5K/3.3K 7701051.5/3.3KP
162 260 162/260 770105162/260P 2.2K 4.4K 2.2K/4.4K 7701052.2/4.4KP
180 220 180/220 770105180/220P 2.2K 5.6K 2.2K/5.6K 7701052.2/5.6KP
180 270 180/270 770105180/270P 3K 6.2K 3K/6.2K 7701053K/6.2KP
180 300 180/300 770105180/300P 3.3K 4.7K 3.3K/4.7K 7701053.3/4.7KP
180 390 180/390 770105180/390P 3.9K 3.3K 3.9K/3.3K 7701053.9/3.3KP
220 270 220/270 770105220/270P 5K 5K 5K/5K 7701055K/5KP
220 330 220/330 770105220/330P 22K 56K 22K/56K 77010522K/56KP
250 250 250/250 770105250/250P
270 470 270/470 770105270/470P
330 330 330/330 770105330/330P
330 390 330/390 770105330/390P